from the bank balances. Bank balances are all short-term in nature. Therefore, any future variations in
interest rates will not have a significant impact on the result of the Group.

Interest rate sensitivity analysis

Interest rate risk for the Group’s bank balances at variable rate is not significant for both years and no
sensitivity analysis is presented.

Price risk

The Group is exposed to equity price risk through its equity instruments at FVTOCI. The Group’s equity price
risk is mainly concentrated on equity instruments of one listed company operating in hotel industry sector
listed on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited. In addition, the management monitors the price risk by
diversifying the relevant investment risks through appropriate asset allocation.

For the year ended 30th June, 2021

Table裡的Text Heading Bold
要用字元樣式 「Table Text Bold」

文字Table請用
47 Text Table的表格樣式

124 Annual Report 2021Sino Hotels (Holdings) Limited

Notes to the consolidated financial statements (Continued)

33. Financial instruments (Continued)

Financial risk management objectives and policies (Continued)

Market risk (Continued)

Price risk sensitivity analysis

The following table shows the sensitivity to equity price risk on the equity instruments at FVTOCI at the
end of the reporting period while all other variables were held constant. Sensitivity rate of 5% (2020: 5%)
represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in equity price.

2021 2020
HK$ HK$

Increase (decrease) in other comprehensive income/
　decrease (increase) in other comprehensive expense
　– as a result of increase in equity price 51,007,527 45,939,665
　– as a result of decrease in equity price (51,007,527) (45,939,665)

Credit risk and impairment assessment

As at 30th June, 2021, the Group’s maximum exposure to credit risk in the event of the counterparties’ failure
to discharge their obligations in relation to trade and other receivables, debt instrument at FVTOCI, amounts
due from associates, time deposits and bank balances as stated in the consolidated statement of financial
position.

Trade receivables

In order to minimise the credit risk, the management of the Group has delegated a team responsible for
determination of credit limits, credit approvals and other monitoring procedures to ensure that follow-up